including hotels, banks (especially microfinance banks), and other industries. Prof. Chukwuma Charles 

Soludo, the current governor of Anambra State, is a native of Aguata LGA.  

C. Population of the Study 
According to Population Projection (2022), Aguata L.G.A has a population of five hundred and twenty-

seven thousand, two hundred individuals (527,200) which is made up of 253,710 males and 273,490 

females. The target population of this study was females who are 18 years and above resident in Aguata 

L.G.A. Therefore, the target population for this study was 159,285, Population projection, 2022).

[...]

data collected from the field. The qualitative data gathered from the interview sessions were carefully 

transcribed, coded, and analysed thematically using the narrative method of qualitative data analysis.  

3. Results 
Two hundred (200) questionnaires out of two hundred and four (204) were validly filled and completed 

for the analysis. The qualitative data collected through In-Depth Interviews were used to complement 

the study. 

A. Socio-Demographic Characteristics of the Respondents 

This section deals with the analysis of the socio-demographic characteristics of the respondents.